Citibank, N.A.

399 Park Avenue New York, NY 10043

December 2, 1999

Attn: Richard Tudor

Florida Public Service Commission

Division of Records & Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 ORIGINAL



99 DEC -6 AM 9: 28

MAILROOM

RECEIVED

DEC 06 1999

RE: Sprint's proposal to provide Florida TRS proposal doket#99122-TP

rwande

CMU

This letter will confirm that Citibank N.A. has a long standing relationship with Sprint Corporation and its subsidiaries.

Sprint Corporation and its subsidiaries enjoy a strong relationship with Citibank N.A. worldwide. Sprint Corporation and its subsidiaries are highly valued global customers. We know Sprint Corporation to be financially responsible in their business transactions.

Sprint Corporation and its subsidiaries have maintained their accounts with Citibank in a manner consistent with our business understanding and our relationship with Sprint Corporation and its subsidiaries has been most satisfactory. We hold Sprint Corporation and its subsidiaries in high regard and we are pleased to support their efforts.

Sincerely,

Amy Kawanishi

Manager

CMU CTR EAG LEG MAS OPC RRR SEC WAW HTO

> All persons are informed that this is a strictly confidential response to a request. It is not guaranteed and may be incomplete. Any statement on the part of this bank, or any of its officers, as to the responsibility or standing of any person, firm, or corporation, or as to the value of any securities, is given as a mere matter of opinion for which no responsibility, in any way, is to attach to this bank or any of its officers. Furthermore, no offer or solicitation on our part with respect to the sale or purchase of any securities is intended or to be implied.

> > DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

14857 DEC-68